AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 19, 2019, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE			
ROLL CALL			
AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS			
CITY MANAGER COMMENTS			
AP	PROVAL OF MINUTES	Regular Meeting March 5, 2019	
ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:			
1.	Municipal Order No. 2019 – 41	Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Karen Foley and David Lee to the University District Review Committee (Filed 03/11/2019, 4:30 p.m.)	
2.	Municipal Order No. 2019 - 42	Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Brian Dinning and Vivian Grise to the Bowling Green Audit Committee (Filed 03/12/2019, 2:45 p.m.)	
3.	Municipal Order No. 2019 – 43	Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Barbara Hines and Dr. L. Michael Trapasso to the Hobson House Commission (Filed 03/13/2019, 10:45 a.m.)	
4.	Resolution No. 2019 – 1	Resolution encouraging the City of Bowling Green to support and participate in the 2020 Census Count in April of 2020 (Filed 03/11/2019, 11:00 a.m.)	
5.	Municipal Order No. 2019 – 44	Municipal Order approving a contract through cooperative purchase with Glenn's Freedom Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Lexington, Kentucky under the Kentucky State Pricing	

Lexington, Kentucky under the Kentucky State Pricing Contract for the purchase of two (2) Dodge Durangos for the Fire Department in the total amount of \$60,486 (Filed 03/12/2019, 4:00 p.m.) Municipal Order No. 2019 – 45
 Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Motorcycle Lease Agreement with Motor Sports of Bowling Green, Inc. for lease of four (4) standard police package Harley-Davidson Motorcycles for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) each (Filed 03/04/2019, 7:30 a.m.)

7. Ordinance No. BG2019 - 6 (First Reading) ORDINANCE CREATING FRANCHISE RELATING TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

An Ordinance creating and establishing for bid a non-exclusive telecommunications (or related non-cable) franchise for the placement of facilities for the generation, transmission, distribution and sale of telecommunications or related noncable services within the public rights-of-way of City of Bowling Green for a ten (10) year duration; and providing for compliance with other relevant laws, regulations, standards, and ordinances; definitions; work, materials and construction standards; wire moving and tree trimming; indemnification; insurance; access to property and inspections; notice of filings with the public service commission; no vested rights; limited assignment; notice of foreclosure and bankruptcy; cancellation or termination; violations and penalties; permitting and inspection fees; additional permitting and other requirements for substantial new construction, and bid requirements, all effective on date of passage (Filed 03/11/2019, 1:45 p.m.)

- Municipal Order No. 2019 46
 Municipal Order authorizing the Mayor to execute a Consent to Sell Beer Agreement with White Squirrel Brewery LLC related to a special event to be held at Riverfront Park on June 29, 2019 (Filed 03/13/2019, 9:45 a.m.)
- 9. Ordinance No. BG2019 7 (First Reading)
 9. ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 0.7002 acre from HB (Highway Business) to RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential) located at 3885 Old Nashville Road Loop #1, presently owned by Elijah Properties, LLC (Filed 03/08/2019, 10:00 a.m.)
- 10. Ordinance No. BG2019 8
 (First Reading)
 ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE
 Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 6.5 acres from
 GB (General Business) to PUD (Planned Unit Development)
 located at 618 Lovers Lane, presently owned by Propero II
 Bowling Green, LLC (Filed 03/08/2019, 10:00 a.m.)

11. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 9 (First Reading)	ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning a portion of a tract of land containing 0.2763 acre from RS-1A (Single Family Residential) to GB (General Business) located at 0 Memphis Junction Road, presently owned by B & B Cleaning Company, Inc. c/o Bruce Zachary (Filed 03/08/2019, 10:00 a.m.)
12. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 10 (First Reading)	ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 14.20 acres from HB (Highway Business) to LI (Light Industrial) located at 0 Nashville Road, presently owned by Nine Seventy Nine, LLC c/o Tommy Hunt (Filed 03/08/2019, 10:00 a.m.)

13. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 11 (First Reading) ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 39.11 acres from AG (Agriculture), RM-3 (Multi-Family Residential), HB (Highway Business) and F (Floodplain) to RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential), HB (Highway Business) and F (Floodplain) located at 0 Veterans Memorial and 2337 Russellville Road, presently owned by Keystone Development Group, LLC c/o Matthew Tabor (Filed 03/12/2019, 10:30 a.m.)

WORK SESSION Discuss future of RiverView Golf Course

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING The April 2, 2019 Board of Commissioners meeting will be canceled and the next regular meeting will be on April 16, 2019.

ADJOURNMENT